Cool Co. TL-
UNOFFICIAL CORX s |
FED20ERE
816270124 07 D01 Page § of 6
1998~06—-18 15:14:29
Cack Caunty Recorder 31,90

SEVENTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS SEVENTH LOAN 'MOLIFICATION AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”} is made as
of the _ZHMday of AL ___, 1997 by and among American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustse under Trust Agreement dated February 1, 1978 and
known as Trust No, 42118 ["Borrower”; -and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association (“Lender”].

RECITALS

A. Lender has heratofore made a loan {the “_zan") to Borrower in the original
principal amcunt of $1,300,000, which Loan is evidenced by that certain Instaliment Note
{the "Note"), dated May 15, 1986 made by Borrower payabls-to/the order of the Lender in
the original principal amount of $1,300,000,

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING

American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago
33 North LaSalle Street Return To!

Chicago, lliinois 60690 S ial
ocumeant Servica
Attn: Charla Mattern 1%%XS|§LES%H6 St., Suite §§60

Chicago, IL 606808
Phaone: (312) 201-1272

[

1348866 -
Dabtor: Seventh Loan Modification Agreement
Jurls: Racorder of Daeds, Cook County, I







UNOFFICIAL COP%ZDEB& Page 2 of &

8. The note is secured by, among other things, (i} that gertain Mortgage, dated
May 15, 1986 made by Borrowsr and recorded in the Oifice of the Recorder of Cook
County, liinois {the "Bagorder's Qffice”} on June 5, 1986 as Document No. B6226947,
encumbering the real property (the “Property”] legaily described in Exhibit A attached hereto
and made a part hereof {the "Martgaga”}, {ii} that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases
dated May 15, 1986 made by Borrawer and recorded in the Recorder's Office on June §,
1986 as Document No. 86226948 (the "Assignment of Rents”), i} that certain Guaranty
dated May 15, 1986 made by Jerome Bornstein, now known as Jerome J. Born or J.J.
Born {“GQuarantor”} (the “Guaraniy”), and {iv) that certain Amended Security Agreement and
Security Assfgnment Under Land Trust dated May 15, 1986 made by Guarantor, as the
beneficizy of Borrower {the "Sacuwity Agreement”) (the Note, the Mortgage, the
Assignmeit of Rents, the Guaranty, the Security Agreement and any other documents
evidancing srsecuring the Loan, as amended by modifications described below, shall he
collactively vefsited to herein as the “Loan Cocuments”).

c. Burrswer and Lender antered into that certain Modification Agreement dated
July 1, 1986 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office on July 14, 1986 as Document No.
86292703 (the “Firsi Modification”), that certain Modification Agreement dated May 15,
1889 recorded in the Recorsers Qffice as Document No. 89371690 {the “Second
Modificatian”), that certain ThirrLaan Madification Agreement dated November 30, 1992
raecorded in the Recorder’s Oftive as Document No. 93032253 {the "Third Modification”},
that certain Fourth Loan Modificat.or Agreament dated January 4, 1995 recorded in the
Recorder's Qffice as Document No. £5027136 [the "Equrth Modification™), that certain
Fifth Loan Modification Agreement dated May 1, 1995 (the "Eifth Modification”}, and that
certain Sixth Loan Modification Agraemant tated April 16, 1996 (the "Sixth Medification™).

0. Barrower and Guarantor have requested and Lender hias agread to further
axtend the maturity date of the Loan and to otherwisze amend the terms and conditions of
the Loan Documents as more patticularly hereinafter sed torth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Lander extending the maturity date of the
Loan and amending the terms of the Loan Documents, and otiw: good and veluahle
consideration, the receipt, adeqguacy, and sufficiency of which are aoreby acknowledged,
the parties hereto agrae as follows:

AGBEEMENTS

1. Maturity Date, Extension. The maturity date of the Loan is axtanded from
April 1, 1887 to April 1, 1998, Borrower shall execute and dsliver to Lendar stuch
documents as may be reasonably required to evidence such axtension.

2. Principal and Interest, As of tha date hereof, the outstanding principal
balance of the Loan is $881,426.09. Interest shail continue to acerue on the outstanding
principal balance of the Loan at the Prime Rate. Such interest shall be paid monthly in
arrears on the fitteenth (16th} day of each month of the term of the Lean. Ths entire
outstanding principal balance and accrued interest thareon shall be paid by Borrower to
Lander on or belore April 1, 19398, unless extended pursuant to paragraph 1 hergof, Lender
and Borrower heraby acknowledpe and agres that Borrowaer did not make the principal
payment required under paragraph 2 of the Filth Modification and Borrawer shall not be
required to make such princlpal payment until the Maturity Date.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o~

UNOFFICIAL COF§F2065 i s

3. Title Policy. In connection with the exacution and delivery of this
Agreement, Borrawer shall deliver to Lender an endorsemant to Lender’s Title Insurance
Policy issued by Chicago Title Insurance Company {the “Title Company”) as Policy No. 70-
56-897 and dated August 28, 1986 {the “Title Palicy”), whereby the Title Company shall
insure that there are no mechanic’s liens or ather lisns or encumbrances affecting
Borrower's title to the Property or Lender's security interest in the Property other than those
liens or encumbrances listed in the Title Policy as of November 30, 1992, and otherwise
insuring priority of the Mortgage.

4, Realfirmation. Borrower and Guarantor do hereby reaffirm and agree to
perfarm 8ach and every covenant, condition, obligation, and provision set forth in the Note
and a' other Loan Documents as herein modified and nothing contained herein shall vitiate
o! affect-Gorrower's and Guarantor's fiability under the Note and any of the other Loan
Documen's Fxcept as may be meodified herein.

5. Coollict. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of the
Agreement and the teims of the Loan Documents, the terms of this Agreement shall
control,

8. Miscellaneots.

{a) This Agreement shaii bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and
their respective heirs, executors, acrimistrators, successors and assigns.

{bj Borrower hereby further agrees to enter into any additional modifications or
amendments to the Loan Documents as mav be reasonably requested by Lender to
effactuate or confirm the modifications made pursuant to this Agreement or to otherwise
conform the Loan Documents to the modificatiors contained harein.

{c) The Loan Documants, as expressly modifiez and amended by the
Agresment, shali continue in full force and effect and the Loan Documents, as thus
modified and amended, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

{d) This Agresment is executed by the undersigned Land Trustse, not
personally, but as trustee as afcresaid in the exercise of the power ard authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such trustee, and is payabie only out of the ass=:s of the trust
astate held under the Trust Agreement creating such trusts, including prope 'ty specitically
dascribed in Exhibit A hereto. No personal fiability shall be asserted or be entornerile
against the Land Trustee, because or in respect of this Agreement or the making, ‘ssve,
transfer, or enforcemant haraof, alf such lisbility of the Land Trustee, if any being txpressly
waived by Lender, and the sole remedies of Lender against the Land Trustee shall be s
provided in the Mortgage, the Loan Documents, and any other documents given to secure
the Note, in accerdance with the terms and provisions contained thargin, and/or by action
to enforca the personal liability of Guarantor for payment of all amounts due and
parformance of all obligations required under this Agreement and the Loan Documents.

]







UNOFFICIAL COR¥:ns2¢

Page 4 of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and Lendear have caused these presents to he

executed as of tha day first written above,

LENDER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
a national banking asseciation

8y Clngga ™
Name: (30404 1 WMTTEEN
Title: _OFP(LiYe

AGREED AND CONSENTEDVO:
GUARANTOR:

:__....-— ?,£ ’v-l.“-..l '“"' (‘ d’f"')

Jerome.J, Born, formerly k@wn as
Jerome Boinstein

BORROWER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK

AND TRUST COMPANY QF
CHICAGQ, as Trustee under Trust
Agreernent dated February 1, 1978

and known as Trusi No 4 11
forid et L

Name'
Title:

This instumant is execulad by the undernigned Land Tristeg, rol pargonally bul scloky as
Taustee in the exercisa of the power atdd aulnorfty ceammed upon and vestea in il s Such
Trstee. I s oxprasely undsrstood ane sgeat that 20 of (e warranhes, ndesnnitias,
reprasenkinons, coversiig, Ldanaklngs ud agraomdnts harsin Made on e par of the
Tiusioe are underiakenby it sulafyin ifs canatity £ 5 Trugion and netpansonaly, No petsona
katky or parsona! respensitility i assumed by or shat al any ime be assentsd of
eninrceabls against the Trstee un acoount of any waianty, indemntty, egrescnleron,
covenant, udartaking of agisemant of the Trigtea in e msturonl,







X -

UNOFFICIAL COPY ™ 2% =

EXHIBIT A

wh TS L
SRS A

[
I 5

Lot 29 in Northtrook - Edens Industrial Park Subdivision Unit Number 3 in the Northwest
quarter of Section 5 and the Northeast quarter of Section 8, Township 42 North, Range 12
East of the Third Principal Meridian (excepting therefrom that part lying South of a line
drawn from a poim on the east line of said lot 113.44 feet North of the Southeast corner of
said lot to the Southwest corner of said lot} in Cook County, Illincis,

s et

i,

7T P T 2
A A

ADDRESS: 3501 Woodhead Drive, Northbrook, Nlinois 60062
PIN:  04-05-102-020







UNOFFICIAL COPRP2065 om oo

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 88

COUNTY OF COOK }

l, V7 7" a notary publig in and for sajd County, in the State
afor;esaid, DgHER BY CERTIFY that & j ﬂé /Y ers , the

0 ey, of American Natlonal Bank and Trust Company
of Chicago, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and
acknowledged that as such, she signed and delivered said instrument
pursuani.to proper authority given by the Board of Directors of said bank, as
their free-and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
said bank| for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under ray#iend and notarial seal this %ay of 7{7/)6’ , 1897,

Notary Public

C?’mmmy_ \// -

Commission Expires

-
w WP

* OFFICIAL SEAL

Resamary T, Goss
', Notary Publlc, Stata of lmmis
1Ay Commission Explres 3

-~ w

o L

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, dGM/'% Tg&-gg , @ notary public in and for said Courity, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that JEROME J. BORN, forrerly known as

Jerome Bornstein, personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befeie me and
acknowledged that he being thereunto duly authorized, signed and delivered
said instrurnent, as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purpuses
therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thiscém/day of §7 YRe.. 1997,

J M/j

Notary Public

Commission Expires







